Onerous leases under IAS 171) -   15   15   (0)   (0)   0   (0)   (0)   (0)   0   0
Other special items 2   0   8   2   (0)   (1)   (0)   1   (0)   13   (1)
Total special items EBITDA 30   12   2   3   6   16   46   72   165   121   (695)
Special items (EBIT)
Impairments 1   6   22   2   221   0   81   304   548   3   19
Total special items EBIT  31   18   24   5   228   16   128   376   713   124   (676)

The table shows the Special items to be added to reported figures to get underlying figures
1)Onerous lease provisions under IAS 17 and IAS 37 were presented as part of EBITDA prior to 1.1.2019

2020 © Aker Solutions

Income Statement

October 28, 2020Third-Quarter Results 2020 Slide 26

(IFRS 16 was implemented in 1Q 2019, comparative figures have not been restated. See annual report 2019 for further details)

NOK million
Income statement consolidated 3Q 2018 4Q 2018 FY 2018 1Q 2019 2Q 2019 3Q 2019 4Q 2019 FY 2019 1Q 2020 2Q 2020 3Q 2020
Revenue 6,541   6,954   25,232   7,256   7,525   7,134   7,348   29,263   6,510   5,361   5,501
Operating expenses (6,078)   (6,471)   (23,422)   (6,622)   (6,902)   (6,581)   (6,914)   (27,019)   (6,361)   (5,129)   (4,563)
EBITDA 463   483   1,810   634   623   553   434   2,244   149   232   938
Of which related to hedging 3   1   11   2   4   (5)   (1)   (0)   (10)   8   1

Depreciation and amortization (179)   (190)   (739)   (307)   (304)   (308)   (315)   (1,234)   (302)   (291)   (282)
Impairment (1)   (6)   (22)   (2)   (221)   (0)   (81)   (304)   (548)   (3)   (19)
EBIT 282   287   1,049   325   98   245   37   705   (701)   (63)   637

Net interest cost (45)   (57)   (229)   (105)   (112)   (115)   (119)   (451)   (122)   (78)   (96)
Foreign exchange on disqualified hedging instruments (3)   2   (16)   (3)   (5)   6   2   (0)   13   (11)   (1)
Other financial items (1)   (5)   (12)   9   (1)   4   (96)   (84)   (19)   (54)   (19)
Net financial items incl. disqualified hedging instruments (49)   (60)   (258)   (99)   (118)   (105)   (213)   (535)   (128)   (144)   (116)

Net income (loss) before tax 233   227   792   226   (20)   140   (176)   170   (829)   (206)   521

Income tax (78)   (50)   (238)   (77)   8   (47)   28   (87)   99   35   (322)
Net income (loss) for the period 155   178   554   149   (11)   93   (148)   83   (730)   (171)   199

Net income attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent company 136   158   511   148   (30)   81   (158)   41   (742)   (177)   205
Non-controlling interests 19   20   43   1   18   12   10   41   12   6   (6)